उत्तर प्रदेश आयुर्विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

सैफई, इटावा (उ०प्र०)

Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences Saifai, Etawah - 206 130 (U.P.)

Website: www.upums.ac.in

L.No. /UPUMS/Recruitment Cell/(350)/2020-21

Dated: June, 2020

Corrigendum

In reference to advt. No. 10/UPUMS/Recruitment Cell/350/2019-20 dated 16-03-2020 for the post of Joint Director (M.M.) on deputation basis in this University should be read as, 'deadline for the submission of online application is 31st July, 2020' and online application process will start from 1st July, 2020. The hard copy of application should be sent by Speed/Registered post/courier is 08th August, 2020 5:00 pm.

Rest of the terms & conditions will remain same.

(Suresh Chandra Sharma) Registrar

उत्तर प्रदेश आयुर्विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

सैफई, इटावा (उ०प्र०)

Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences Saifai, Etawah - 206 130 (U.P.)

Website: www.upums.ac.in

Advt. No. 10/UPUMS/Recruitment Cell/(350)/2019-20

Appointment on deputation basis

The Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences (formerly UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences & Research) Saifai, Etawah (established by Govt. of Uttar Pradesh under Act,15 of 2016), as a centre of excellence in the field of medical care, education, research and functions as tertiary care referral hospital. The applications are invited for the following post on deputation basis:-

Sl.	Name of the Post	Vacant	Method of Recruitment, Qualification & Experience
No.	& Pay Scale	Post	
01	Joint Director (M.M)		On Deputation basis:-
	Pay Scale:	01	Qualifications:-
	Rs. 1,18,500/- to 2,14,100	(UR)	(1) (A) MBA from a recog. Instt. with specialization in
	Level -13		Material Management or
			(B) PG Diploma in Material Management of two years duration from a recognized Instt.
			(2) Experience of 10 years in Government Department./
			Public Sector/ Large Private Undertaking.
			Preference to those with experience in hospital
			procurement/imports/Engineering degree.

For further details visit University website- www.upums.ac.in.

<u>Note:</u>-Last date for receipt of online application is **14 April**, **2020** and the hard copy of the same with the self attested copies of all the required documents enclosed in an envelope superscribed with advertisement number and name of the post, should reach the office of Registrar, U.P. University of Medical Sciences, Saifai, Etawah-206130 (U.P) by speed post/registered post/courier till **21 April**, **2020** 5:00 PM.

(Suresh Chandra Sharma) Registrar

Dated: 16/03/2020

उत्तर प्रदेश आयुर्विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

सैफई, इटावा (उ०प्र०)

Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences Saifai, Etawah - 206 130 (U.P.)

Website: www.upums.ac.in

Advt. No. 10/UPUMS/Recruitment Cell/(350)/2019-20

Appointment on deputation basis

The Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences (formerly UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences & Research) Saifai, Etawah (established by Govt. of Uttar Pradesh under Act,15 of 2016), as a centre of excellence in the field of medical care, education, research and functions as tertiary care referral hospital. The University has excellent road and railway connectivity, it is located about 5 km from Agra-Lucknow expressway, 15 km from NH-2, and about 20 km from the nearest railway station Etawah Jn. The applications are invited for the following post on deputation basis:-

Sl.	Name of the Post	Vacant	Method of Recruitment, Qualification & Experience
No.	& Pay Scale	Post	
01	Joint Director (M.M)		On Deputation basis:-
	Pay Scale:	01	Qualifications:-
	Rs. 1,18,500/- to 2,14,100	(UR)	(1) (A) MBA from a recog. Instt. with specialization in
	Level -13		Material Management or
			(B) PG Diploma in Material Management of two years duration from a recognized Instt.
			(2) Experience of 10 years in Government Department./
			Public Sector/ Large Private Undertaking.
			Preference to those with experience in hospital
			procurement/imports/Engineering degree.

How to apply: Visit University website: www.upums.ac.in and apply online with application fee of Rs.1000/- (for Unreserved & OBC), Rs. 500/- (for SC/ST) and also send the printout hard copy along with the self attested copies of all the required documents by Speed/Registered post/Courier to the University address.

General Conditions:

- 1. Applicants working in Government/Semi-Government undertakings/Autonomous bodies should apply through proper channel.
- 2. Attach certificate from the employer that there is no vigilance inquiry held/pending against the candidate.
- 3. The appointment will be made on deputation basis for a period of 3 years or as may be decided by the competent Authority.
- 4. Preferably not more than 57 years of age as on the closing date of receipt of applications of this advertisement.
- 5. Incomplete applications (i.e. without testimonials and documents) and applications received after expiry of the last date will be summarily rejected.
- 6. Merely fulfilling the minimum requirement does not essentially qualify candidate to be called for test/Interview.
- 7. The Vice Chancellor reserves the right to cancel the Advt. without assigning any reason and in that case application fee will not be refunded.
- 8. No TA/DA shall be admissible for attending the test/Interview.
- 9. Attested Copies of testimonials/documents in support of age/date of birth, educational qualification, experience enclosed with the hard copy of the application.
- 10. Deadline for the submission of online application is **14 April**, **2020** and the hard copy of the same with the self attested copies of all the required documents enclosed in an envelope superscribed with the advertisement number and name of the post, should reach the office of Registrar, U.P. University of Medical Sciences, Saifai, Etawah-206130 (U.P) by speed/registered post/courier till **21 April**, **2020 05:00 pm**.

(Suresh Chandra Sharma) Registrar

Dated: 16/03/2020